The Building Official declared the secondary structure an immediate danger and ordered 
the immediate demolition of the vacated structure on 06/11/2018.  The City did cause the 
demolition of said structure on 06/18/2018.  The cost and expenses incurred were One 
Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars and Thirty Cents ($1,163.30).    

SECTION 2: Parcel No. 2093002005014000, Forest Park Addition, Lot 38, located at 
1006 West 3rd, owned by Jason Franklin. Notice for removal of the primary structure was 
delivered in person and receipt signed by the owner on 11/14/2018.  After failing to 
demolish and remove, the City did cause the demolition of said structure, and the parcel 
cleaned on 01/14/2019.  The cost and expenses incurred were Three Thousand Two 
Hundred Eight Dollars and Thirty Cents ($3,208.30).   

The City Clerk shall certify to the County Clerk of Crawford County, Kansas, the special 
assessments levied under Sections 1 through 2 of this Ordinance, and the County Clerk 
shall extend the same on the tax rolls of the County against said lots and parcels of land.